Gel Blaster Arena: Indemnity and Insurance Coverage

This document outlines the indemnity agreement between Gel Blaster Arena and its members, and provides details on the insurance coverage in effect. By purchasing a service from Gel Blaster Arena, members agree to the terms and conditions specified herein.

1. Indemnity Agreement

By purchasing a service from Gel Blaster Arena, the member agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Gel Blaster Arena, its employees, agents, and affiliates from any claims, damages, losses, liabilities, and expenses arising out of or related to their participation in activities at the arena.

This indemnity agreement includes, but is not limited to, claims arising from:

- Personal injury or property damage.
- Negligence, whether passive or active, of Gel Blaster Arena or its staff.
- Any actions or omissions of other participants.

2. Assumption of Risk

Members acknowledge that participation in activities at Gel Blaster Arena involves inherent risks, including but not limited to physical injury and property damage. By engaging in these activities, members voluntarily assume all such risks and agree to waive any claims against Gel Blaster Arena arising from these risks.

3. Insurance Coverage

Gel Blaster Arena has secured comprehensive insurance coverage to provide financial protection in the event of incidents occurring at the arena. The coverage includes:

- Professional Liability Insurance: \$10 million coverage to protect against claims of negligence or inadequate performance of professional services.
- Public Liability Insurance: \$20 million coverage to protect against claims of injury or damage to third parties or their property.

This insurance coverage is in effect to ensure the safety and financial protection of all participants and the arena.

4. Agreement to Terms

By purchasing a service or participating in any activity at Gel Blaster Arena, members agree to the following terms:

- They have read and understood the indemnity agreement and assumption of risk.
- They acknowledge the insurance coverage in place and understand its scope.
- They agree to comply with all rules, regulations, and safety guidelines established by Gel Blaster Arena.

5. Contact Information

For any questions or concerns regarding the indemnity agreement or insurance coverage, members can contact Gel Blaster Arena's administration team.

Contact Information:

- Email: admin@gelblasterarena.com.au
- Onsite: Speak directly with an administrative staff member.